South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 12:27:55 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3741 General Bill, By R.L. Altman, Alexander, M.O. Alexander, Bailey, R.A. Barber, D.W. Beatty, L.E. Bennett, H.
Brown, J. Brown, Carnell, C.D. Chamblee, Cooper, K.S. Corbett, Cork, R.S. Corning, L.L. Elliott, T.L. Farr, S.R. Foster,
S.E. Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Harvin, Hayes, W.S. Houck, Keegan, K.G. Kempe, Kirsh, Koon, S.G. Manly,
C.V. Marchbanks, J.G. Mattos, M. McLeod, Quinn, Rhoad, Meacham, T.F. Rogers, L.W. Ross, Sharpe, R. Smith, J.J.
Snow, C.L. Sturkie, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop, L.S. Whipper and D. Williams

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-17-395 so as to prohibit the construction of
private structures over or on productive state shellfish bottoms designated as public shellfish grounds.

03/28/91
03/28/91
04/24/91

05/02/91
05/07/91
05/08/91
01/16/92
01/16/92
01/21/92
01/30/92
01/30/92
01/30/92
03/05/92
03/24/92
03/25/92

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-4

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 7, 1991 HJ-36

Objection by Rep. McCain, Rama, Fulmer, J. Bailey, R. Young & Gonzales HJ-13

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rama HJ-57

Objection withdrawn by Rep. J.Bailey HJ-23

Debate adjourned HJ-23

Objection by Rep. Clyborne & Baker HJ-15

Point of order- McCain no longer a member-name removed as objector HJ-40

Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Young HJ-40

Objection by Rep. Rama HJ-40

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Clyborne & Fulmer HJ-30

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 25, 1992 HJ-30

Tabled HJ-29

Page 1 of 1



