South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 12:27:55 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 3741 General Bill, By R.L. Altman, Alexander, M.O. Alexander, Bailey, R.A. Barber, D.W. Beatty, L.E. Bennett, H. Brown, J. Brown, Carnell, C.D. Chamblee, Cooper, K.S. Corbett, Cork, R.S. Corning, L.L. Elliott, T.L. Farr, S.R. Foster, S.E. Gonzales, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Harvin, Hayes, W.S. Houck, Keegan, K.G. Kempe, Kirsh, Koon, S.G. Manly, C.V. Marchbanks, J.G. Mattos, M. McLeod, Quinn, Rhoad, Meacham, T.F. Rogers, L.W. Ross, Sharpe, R. Smith, J.J. Snow, C.L. Sturkie, C.Y. Waites, D.C. Waldrop, L.S. Whipper and D. Williams

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-17-395 so as to prohibit the construction of private structures over or on productive state shellfish bottoms designated as public shellfish grounds.

03/28/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/28/91	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-10
04/24/91	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
05/02/91	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 7, 1991 HJ-36
05/07/91	House	Objection by Rep. McCain, Rama, Fulmer, J. Bailey, R. Young & Gonzales HJ-13
05/08/91	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Rama HJ-57
01/16/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J.Bailey HJ-23
01/16/92	House	Debate adjourned HJ-23
01/21/92	House	Objection by Rep. Clyborne & Baker HJ-15
01/30/92	House	Point of order- McCain no longer a member-name removed as objector HJ-40
01/30/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. R. Young HJ-40
01/30/92	House	Objection by Rep. Rama HJ-40
03/05/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Clyborne & Fulmer HJ-30
03/24/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 25, 1992 HJ-30
03/25/92	House	Tabled HJ-29